FINANCIAL

POLICIES

ATA College | Effective for all terms through 31 Dec 2025

Tuition and Fees

Because of the many changes that occur daily in business and education, it is impossible to guarantee
longstanding particulars. The school, therefore, reserves the right to modify the tuition.

ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS

Program

Health Information Technician

Medical Assistant

Electrocardiogram Technician

Registration Fee
Non-Refundable

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMS

Software Development &
Programming

Fiber Optics for Professionals

Registration Fee

$100.00

$100.00

Student
Tuition
Recovery Fund
Non-
Refundable

S0
S0
S0

S0
S0

Student Tuition Media Services,

Program Recovery Fund
Non-Refundable Non-Refundable
HVAC Technician Il $200.00%* S0
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAMS
Criminal Justice & Public Safety $100.00

Supplies and

Lab Fees

S0

S0

Media Services,

Payment *Total Cost

X Tuition Tuition
Supplies and
Lab Fees S
Period 1 Period 2
S0 $8,195.00 $8,195.00
S0 $8,445.00 $8,445.00
$50.00 $1300.00 N/A
S0 $8,195.00 $8,195.00
$250.00 $6,995.00 N/A
1t Term 1t Term 2" Term 2" Term
Tuition Tuition Tuition Tuition
Payment Payment Payment Payment

Period 1
$7,245.00

S0

* Estimated charges for the period of attendance and the entire program.

DEGREE PROGRAMS

Medical Assistant Associate of
Applied Science

Health Information Technician
Associate of Applied Science

Software Development &
Programming Associate of
Applied Technology
Associate of Science in
Criminal Justice

Registration Student Media
g Fee Tuition Services,
Non Recovery Fund Supplies
A Non- and Lab
Rkl Refundable Fees
$200.00** S0 S0
$200.00%** $0 $0
$200.00** S0 SO
$200.00** S0 S0

15t Term
Tuition

Payment
Period 1

$8,445.00

$8,195.00

$8,195.00

$8,195.00

* Estimated charges for the period of attendance and the entire program.
**Students are charged a $100 registration fee each academic year, programs over 900 clock hours are two academic years.

Period 2 Period 1 Period 2
$7,245.00 $1,805.00 $1,805.00

$8,195.00 $8,195.00
1t Term 2" Term 2" Term
Tuition Tuition Tuition
Payment Payment Payment
Period 2 Period 1 Period 2

$8,445.00  $3,650.00 $3,650.00

$8,195.00  $3,650.00 $3,650.00

$8,195.00  $3,650.00 $3,650.00

$8,195.00  $3,650.00 $3,650.00

$16,490.00

$16,990.00

$1,450.00

$16,490.00

$7,345.00

*Total Cost

$18,300.00

$16,490.00

*Total
Cost

$24,390.00

$23,890.00

$23,890.00

$23,890.00
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