FINANCIAL POLICIES

ATA College | Effective for all terms through 31 Dec 2025

Tuition and Fees

Because of the many changes that occur daily in business and education, it is impossible to guarantee longstanding particulars. The school, therefore, reserves the right to modify the tuition.

ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS

Program	Registration Fee Non-Refundable Student Tuition Recovery Fund Non- Refundable		Media Services, Supplies and Lab Fees	Tuition Payment Period 1	Tuition Payment Period 2	*Total Cost
Health Information Technician	\$100.00	\$0	\$0	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00	\$16,490.00
Medical Assistant	\$100.00	\$0	\$0	\$8,445.00	\$8,445.00	\$16,990.00
Electrocardiogram Technician	\$100.00	\$0	\$50.00	\$1300.00	N/A	\$1,450.00

TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMS

Software Development & Programming	\$100.00	\$0	\$0	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00	\$16,490.00
Fiber Optics for Professionals	\$100.00	\$0	\$250.00	\$6,995.00	N/A	\$7,345.00

Program	Registration Fee Non-Refundable	Student Tuition Recovery Fund Non-Refundable	Media Services, Supplies and Lab Fees	1st Term Tuition Payment Period 1	1 st Term Tuition Payment Period 2	2 nd Term Tuition Payment Period 1	2 nd Term Tuition Payment Period 2	*Total Cost
HVAC Technician II	\$200.00**	\$0	\$0	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$1,805.00	\$1,805.00	\$18,300.00

CRIMINAL JUSTICE PROGRAMS

Criminal Justice & Public Safety \$100.00	\$0	\$0	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00	\$16,490.00
---	-----	-----	------------	------------	-------------

^{*} Estimated charges for the period of attendance and the entire program.

DEGREE PROGRAMS	Registration Fee Non- Refundable	Student Tuition Recovery Fund Non- Refundable	Media Services, Supplies and Lab Fees	1 st Term Tuition Payment Period 1	1 st Term Tuition Payment Period 2	2 nd Term Tuition Payment Period 1	2 nd Term Tuition Payment Period 2	*Total Cost
Medical Assistant Associate of Applied Science	\$200.00**	\$0	\$0	\$8,445.00	\$8,445.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$24,390.00
Health Information Technician Associate of Applied Science	\$200.00**	\$0	\$0	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$23,890.00
Software Development & Programming Associate of Applied Technology	\$200.00**	\$0	\$0	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$23,890.00
Associate of Science in Criminal Justice	\$200.00**	\$0	\$0	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$23,890.00

^{*} Estimated charges for the period of attendance and the entire program.

^{**}Students are charged a \$100 registration fee each academic year, programs over 900 clock hours are two academic years.